



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RSA 69/2022 and CM APPL. 29386/2022**

SMT.RANI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Sachin Sharma, Advocate.
versus

SH. RAM SARUP (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. SMT.
KUSMA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Anil Sehgal, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

26.11.2024

1. The instant appeal stands admitted as the substantial question of law has already been framed *vide* order dated 15.04.2024.
2. Written submissions have not been filed on behalf of the parties as was directed *vide* order dated 15.04.2024. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy thereof being exchanged *inter se*.
3. List this appeal for hearing on 21.04.2025.
4. Interim order to continue.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

Nc/mjo