



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 69/2022, CM APPL. 29386/2022

SMT.RANI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate.

versus

SH. RAM SARUP (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. SMT.
KUSMA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Sehgal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

25.08.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 23rd December 2025.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing before this
court.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 25, 2025

ds