



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 69/2022 & CM APPL. 29386/2022**

SMT. RANI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Adv. with Appellant in person.

versus

SH. RAM SARUP (SINCE DECEASED)

THROUGH LRS. SMT. KUSMA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Sehgal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

16.04.2026

1. Arguments concluded on behalf of the Appellant.
2. List for arguments on behalf of the Respondents on 20.05.2026 on "Top of the Board".

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 16, 2026/R