



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 69/2022, CM APPL. 29386/2022

SMT.RANI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sachin Sharma and Mr. Shiv
Kumar Chaubey, Advocates

versus

SH. RAM SARUP (SINCE DECEASED)

THROUGH LRS. SMT. KUSMA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Sehgal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

1. Arguments have been concluded.
2. Written Submissions are on record.
3. E-Trial Court Record of the learned Civil Judge and the learned Appellate Court be summoned on or before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 09.07.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 20, 2026

N